505069042 08/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5115798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YOSHIHIRO OTA	08/21/2018	
KEISUKE NISHIHARA	08/21/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	reet Address: 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City: NAGOYA, AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16115881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36444
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=36444_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505069042 REEL: 046737 FRAME: 0225

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshihiro OTA			(5)	nnananananananana		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	Keisuke NISHIHA	ARA		(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)						####	
		(4)	ERPH						
		ţ	in consideration of the he undersigned, the unk	sum of one dolla	ar (\$1.00) a	nd other god	od and valuat	le consideration	s paid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	W BEGING AUGAUS AND							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
(11)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as Insert Identification of Invention (11) Cartridge Unit, Circuit Assembly and Cartridge Attaching Method						d all provisional, Letters Patent,		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign			***************************************	***************************************)
	Application Number		Attomey Docket No. or which the undersigne						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	A	. 21, 201					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number				E/18	NARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR
application optents as 2 pplication optents as 2 application of the correction of the correction of this document of this document of this document as 2 pplication of this document of this docu	is for the invention, and the Assignees may do the Assignees may do the undersigned agone continuation or divided the undersigned agone of the international of the undersigned agone of the undersigned for the undersigned t	d any seem regree(s sion the gree(s Convagree; United ereby atton(hereiraby ssary	b) to execute all papers in patent(s) issuing thereo patent(s) issuing thereo patent(s) issuing thereo patent or rience and going forward to execute all papers a certion for Protection of s) to perform all affirm is 1 states patent to the At authorize(s) and reques) to the said Assignee, a assigned, and that he togrant(s) the firm of Sculor desirable in order to add by the undersigned	necessary in con- recessary in con- recessary in con- recessary in con- individual application individual applicat	ecute sepa inection wit in based the economic ind perform ty or similar th may be ssioner of I the entire in ot executed by & Press ules of the	rate assignment any interference, for the any act which agreements recessary to the patents to issue the state of the patents to any	rence which a invention, are the may be need to obtain, me sue any and hereby cover texecute, any ower to inseed the patent and the second the	ection with such may be declared and to cooperate wo cessary in connection or confirmal Letters Pater nants that he has y agreements in orthis assignities and continuate Office	applications and i concerning any with the Assignee otion with claims in by reissue or hits of the United is (they have) full conflict herewith, ment any further
	Λ 5	f ~			41	4	M-4		(2-4-1)
Date	- Hug. 2	1, 2	O(P Nan	ne of inventor	رىء <u>،</u> Yoshihir	o OTA	VIA		(SEAL)
Date	Aug . 21	, 2	Nan	ne of Inventor	Keisu	ke Nis NISHIHA	shi hara .RA		(SEAL)
Date			Nan Nan	se of Inventor					(SEAL)
Date			Nan	ne of inventor					(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 046737 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 08/29/2018